

Eurovita Group Press Release - Update about the activities carried out by the Commissioner for the interim management: non-repayable capital contribution payment from the shareholder

Milan, 22 February 2023 - Eurovita S.p.A. announces that, following the interim management disposed by IVASS for Eurovita Holding S.p.A. and for Eurovita S.p.A., the Commissioner is proceeding with the activities aimed to pursue a possible solution for the capital strengthening of the company Eurovita S.p.A. As a first significant contribution by the shareholder Flavia HoldCo Limited (an entity belonging to the private equity fund CINVEN), we inform you that today Eurovita Holding S.p.A. has received a non-repayable capital contribution payment, from the shareholder, equal to Euro 100 (hundred) millions.

About Eurovita S.p.A.

Eurovita S.p.A is an independent insurance company specializing in life insurance in Italy.

By offering a full range of life products, the company is able to meet all investment, savings, retirement and protection needs of partners and customers.

Eurovita distributes its products through about 6,500 financial promoters and more than 1,000 bank branches.

Contacts:

Eurovita

Rocio Dominguez T: +39 02 5744 62 11 Email: <u>rocio.dominguez@eurovita.it</u>

Community Roberto Patriarca T: +39 02 89 40 4231 Email: <u>eurovita@community.it</u>